## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL ACTION ON REQUESTS TO INTRODUCE LEGISLATION FIRST REGULAR SESSION January 23, 1997

Action

01/22/97

JOINT RESOLUTIONS

SPONSOR: Rep. Donnelly, James O. FAILED

LR 1393 JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO PASS A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT PROTECTING THE UNITED

STATES FLAG

SPONSOR: Rep. Winsor, Tom J. FAILED

LR 2191 JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO ADOPT A
BALANCED BUDGET OR CALL A CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION

IF PASSAGE FAILS

LR 2375 An Act to Allow Micropigmentation

## TABLED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

SPONSOR:	Rep. Gagnon, Kenneth T.	TABLED 01/22/97
LR 2379	An Act Regarding the Tax Exempt Status of Literacy Volunteers of America	
SPONSOR:	Rep. Jones, Kyle W.	TABLED 01/22/97
LR 2383	An Act to Provide an Appeal to the Public Utilities Commission for a Party Involved in Cable Television Franchising .	
SPONSOR:	Rep. Jones, Kyle W.	TABLED 01/22/97
LR 2384	An Act to Provide the Public Utilities Commission with Franchising Authority with Respect to Cable Television	
SPONSOR:	Rep. Tuttle, Jr., John L.	TABLED

## JOINT RESOLUTIONS TABLED

SPONSOR:	Rep. Donnelly, James O.	TABLED 01/16/97
LR 2319	JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO CONSIDER PREVAILING WINDS CAUSING POLLUTION FROM OTHER AREAS IN PRIORITIZING ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARD REQUIREMENTS	
SPONSOR:	Rep. Donnelly, James O.	TABLED 01/16/97
LR 2320	JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS CONCERNING FLAG DESECRATION	
SPONSOR:	Sen. Ruhlin, Richard P.	TABLED 01/16/97
LR 2318	JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AND MAINE'S CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION TO RETAIN AND PRESERVE THE HISTORIC POST OFFICE IN CASTINE, MAINE	